
... 

, ' 

.. 

,.., 
u. 

I 

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

VONDAY, JUNE 21, A.D. 1920, 4 P.K. 

PRESENT: Honorable Sam C. Bell. liayor, presiding, and Commissioners Coy. Heuermann, 

Wright. Absent, Lambert. 
• Minutes of previous mee+,ingwere ordered approved. 

----MEMORIALS AND PE!ITIONS----

The following peti+'ione were read and referred ~o Commissiover of iire and Police: 

Lon Joon, for speCial building permit. 
Commercial Loan and Truet. Co. for permit, +0 erect, elect, ric sign. -----
!he following pet.i~ions were read a.nd referred +.0 Commissioner of 'axation: 

A. B. Leigh, for correc~ion of assessmen+. 
Henry Ch1dgey, for refund oft.axes pai d o'n aut. o. 
Edward !hompeon, ' fpr refund of taxes. 
Sou~h Texas tract Societ.y, for correction of assessment.. ----
. Petit.ion of San Ant.onio Belt . ..and 'l'erminal Railway Compa.ny for permit to lay a 

Pin+ch Gas- line was read and referred to Commissioner of S+.reet.s a11d Public 
Improvement 8. ----

Bide for furnishing woven wire fencing for Park Department were opened and referred 
to City Purchaein, A,ent.. .._--
Bid for constructing sere Yaryland Avenue, Good Shepparde Home Di8~rict. was opened 
and referred "'0 C1+.y ~t,t:orne7. --_. 
C. O. Daunis request ing t.ha+ an alley running +.hrough C.B.667 be named Delflor Way, 
was gran+.ed on recommendat.ion 'of Commissioner Heuermann. ---Commissioner Heuermann in+.roduced "'he following ordinances, which ' were read ' and adopt.ed 
by +he following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy. Heuermann,. Wrigh+. --_. 
No. 61 AN ORDINANCE MD - 587 

- Accep"'ing "'he ~ii of "'he Cole Yo"'or Sales Company +0 furnish one model 40, 3t ton 
White fruck, wi h W steel dump body, power hoist. 

BE IT ORDAINED by t he Commi se ionersr of the City of San Ant onio that , , 
the bid of the Cole 'llotor Sales Company. dated June 17, '-1920, to furnish one model 40, J;'4 
3 to 3t ton White Truck, with steel dump bo~, and power hOist, for the sum of 
$5350.00 fob, San AntoniO, be ' a.nd i8 hereby aocepted; ' - . -,' 

Be it further ordained that the sum of Fifty Three Hundred and Fifty ' " 
(t5350~OO) Dollars, or so muvh thereof as may be necessary, be and is hereby appro­
priates out of the Trench Fund to pay for this equipment • . _. 
THE ST~E OF TE»AS 
COUNTY OF BEXAR - 589 
CITY OF SAN' ANTONIO. 

- An ordinance aocepting 'proposal of McKenzie Construotion Company."for 
sanitary . sewer construction and authorizing contract and appropriating mone.y therfor. 

Be it ordained by the Commiesioners of the City of San Antonio. 

Section 1. (Acceptance) That the City does hereby accept the attached written pro­
posal -of sa.itl party named in the caption hereof, da.ted -June 17, l~ 20 and offering to 
construct"sanitary sewere ib South ,resa Street Sanitary Sewer Di rict Section 59 
in and for -said City in accordance with the written specifications and description and 
drawings prepared ·and submitted by the City Engineer provided said party making said 
proposal shall strictly comply with all requirements made by or under the provisions of 
this ordinance and all instruments herein referred iO, which are made a part hereof • 

Section 2. (Contract -etc) That the K~or - is hereby authorized to ·cause and require 
the execution and delivery of a written contract to be -drawn in accordanoe with saie 
proposal, and the terms and conditions understood and required as applicable to said 
matter. 

Section 3. (Appropriation). That to defray the costs and e~enses to be paid -by the 
City by reason of the premises, the sum of Forty Six Thousand (,46,000.00) Dollar~ 
or so much thereof as m~ be neoeesar,y, shall be and the same ie hereby appropriated 
out of derived -from the sale of bonds of this -City dated September 1, 1919 and sa~d 
funds so appropriated shall be kept in a seperate account -to "be desi!nated as 
"SpeCial Fund for South Preea Street Sanitary Sewer, Contract Section 59. 

-----
No. 63. AN ORDINANCE _ ,-6B~ 

Appropriating $26.00 to pay for guarantee of title and recording fees on property 



270 

purohased from Mrs Ada M. Atohison, to fpr.m part of Romana Plaza. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COYKlSSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: , ' 

That the 'sum or(t26.00) Twenty Six D'ollars be -a.nd ~ he same is -hereby app ropriated out of 
the 1919 ' General Fund to pay th,e Texas Ti tle Guaranty Compa.ny fot guaran.ty to ti tIe -of 
Lot 5 and part ~f Lot 4, Ci ty -Block 788, and fees ' for r'ecor~ing deed thereto,- as per 
statement hereto attached, warrant for which shall be drawn payable to the order of said 
Texas Ti tle Guaranty Company. I ' .--
No. 64 AN ORDINANCE MD- SflJ 
Appropriating t135.00 to pay W.S.Parker for repairs to roof 'at Municipal Rifle Range. 

BE lT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the. City of -San Antonio"t.hat, the sum of 
One Hundred, thirty five and nO/100 dollars (t135.00) or so much thereof as may be - ­
necessa.ry; b e and. is , -hereby appropriated out of the 1920 General Fund' to pay W. S.''P,arker 
for repairing roof over Munici~al Rifle Range at Brackenridge Park, per wri,ten bid 
submitted a nd accepted 6/7/20/ -----

\ ' 

Commissioner Coy introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted by 
the following vote on roll call. to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Heuermann, Wright. 

No. 65 " AN ORDINANCI: - Sfl 
Appropriating .8259.00 to pay Special Weekly Pay Roll. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the Ci ty of San AntoniO, that, t.he sum of 
$8259.'00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following named funda to pay 
Special Weekly Pay Roll for week ending June 19, 1920~ 

1920 General Fund 
Trench Fund 
Park Impt Fund 1919 
Sanitary Sewer Fund 
st Pave and Stor.m Sewer Fd 
Ri ver Impt lrund 
st Opening & Wid. Fd. 

---

$4"144.00 
215.00 
200.00 
500.00 
,70Q.00 

1800.00 
100.00 

18259.00 

~70. 66 . AN ORDINANCE -5'12, 
Appropriating -tlOOO.OO out of 1920 General Fund to pay freight and express 

charges on shipments ,for officie.l use of various -<:i ty departments. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, t.h e sum of 
tlOOO.OO One Thousand Dollars, or ' so much thereof as may be necessary, be and is hereby 
appropriated out of the 1920 General Fund to pay freight and express charges 'on $upplies 
purchased from time to time for official use of various City Departments. 

----
No. 67 AN ORDINANCI: -5'13 

Appropriating t3.50 to pay Hal W. ,Tuoker, taxes colleoted in error. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San AntoniO. that, the sum of ' 
t3.50 tthe San Antonio School Boards proportion being Il.OO} be and the same is hereby 
appropriated out of the 1919 Generl Fund topay Hal W. Tucker taxes oollecte. on auto 
in error. 

, AN ORDINANCE ... $'19- ' , 
Appropriating .5.25 to pay W.J.Downey taxes paid in error. 

No. 68 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of ' the City of San AntoniO, that, the sum of 
.~.25 (the San Antonio School Boards proportion being .1.50) be and the same ' ia hereby 
appropriated out of the 1919 General Fund to pay W •. J • Downey taxes paid in error on 
all tomobil e. _.--
No. 69 AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating money for the payment of 
17, 1920 by Prof. Wm H. Smith. 

.. Sf5 - ," -
band concert given in Braokenridge Park June 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San AntoniO, that, -the sum of 
One Hundred and twenty one dollars and fifty oents ('121.50) 1s hereby 'appropriated to pay 
Prof Wm. H. Smith for the band ooncert g~ven by him in Brackenridge Park June 17, 1920 ' 
to be taken out of Zoo Fund~ ---

Commissioner Wright introduced the following ordinance 
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy. 

No. 70 AN ORDI NANCE - .sr& 
Appropriating '47.90 to pay J.F.Kcllillan for mule 

which was read and adopted by 
Heuermann, ' Wright. 

sold from ' City pound. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San AntoniO, that, there" be and is 
hereby appropriated out of the 1919 General Fund the sum of .47.90,. warra.nt for which shall 
be ma.de pay'abl}! to J .F.·llcllill~n in full settlememt for one mule heretofore impounded and 
sold by the poundmaster on Karch 28. 1920 for the sum hereinbefore mentioned. 

} 

" 

-

, . 

\ 

; . 

• .. 

• 
II 

. 
-, -
-, 

-

\ 



· { 

, r 

271 

Commissioner 'Wright me.de the :f'ollowing recommendations, which were a.dopted: 

Schuler Company for permit to erect a bill board at Cortez and Foch H'way' ~ot 1granted. 
Schuler Company for permit to erect bill ~oard rea~ Hutchins Hotel, granted. --- ~ 

The following ordinance was read 'and adopted by the following vote op roll call, 
to-wit: ·Ayes, Bell, Coy, Heuermann, Wright. 

r 

AN ORDINANCE jV/ f) ~ .597 
Accepting the bid of the Austin Western Road Machinery Co. t.o furn.ish one rock 

crusher, with Bcreen and elevator, for street maintenance (Trench) Department. 

~E IT ORDAINED qy the Commis s ioners of the Cit' of San Antonio, that, the bid of . 
the Austin Western Road Machinery Company, to furnish one #2 Aurora Jaw Crusher, with 
rev~lving screen, and a 42 foot (center to center) belt elevator, complete with all 
belting, buckets, etc. for the s~m of Thirty One Hundred and Twenty Three Dollars 

' (.3123.00) f.o.b. Aurora and Harvey Ills, be and the same is hereby accepted • . _.-
- 597.' 

The following ordinanoe was introduced and read and adopted by the fillowing vote 
" on roll call, t.o-wi t: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Heuermann, Wri ght. 

WHEREAS, by ordinance passe4 on the 22nd day of March, 1920 the sum 

of· Fifty Five Thousand Five Hundred and Forty Seven Dollars ($55,547.00) was appro- · 

priated to pay for 22.8 feet frontage on Houston Street and 134.99 feet dep.th_ 011 

Losoya Street, acquired for street widening purposes from Krs Emma Koehler; and 

WHEREAS, sai d ordinance did not .reci te the agreement between the 

City of San Antonio and Mrs Emma Koehler under and by virtue of which said land was 

acq~ir.ed by the City of San Antonio, said agreement. being in fact that the said lirs 

mnma Koehler would sell said property to the Ci ty of San Antonio for the cansi-der­

ation of Seventy Five Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirty Dollars ($75.730.00) and 

that Twenty Thousand One Hundred and Forty Three Dollars ($2'0,143.00) should be 

deduoted from said purchade price and applied as payment on account of the assessment 

to be made against such property for benefits accruing to said property from such 

street widening -and f or street paving on the said Losoya Street. a.nd that in the 

event said street was not widened said propllrty should be deeded back to sa.id Mrs 

Emma Koehler, and the sa~d t55,547.00 repaid by her to the City of San Antonio: 

NOW, THEHEFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the Ci ty of SAn 

Anton'~ 

1st. Tha.t the said agreement heretofore made between the City of San Antonio, actIng 

through i t 's )la.yor, Sam C. Bell, and Mrs lI:mma Koehler, be and the same is hereby 

ratified, approved and confir.med. 

2nd. ~hat the City of San Antonio hereby acknowledges receipt from Urs Emma Koehler, 

of the sum of $20.143.00 as a payment on account of the assessment to be made on the 

property belonging to her on the corner of Losoya and Houston Streets, for benefits 

accruing through such street widening and for paving said Losoya Street, subject, , 

hpwever, t.o the agreement that d.d sai d street is . not wi dened sai d property shall be 

deeded back to her and said $55,547.00 repaid by her to the City of San Antonio • 

.,--
On motion, duly seconded and carries, the meeting adjourned. 

~~~~ APPROv.mD __ ~~~ __ ~~~~ ________ _ 
; MAYOR ATTEST: 


